

The 46th Annual St. Vincent's Chili Cook Off and Family Festival 2024 Craft Fair Application

Saturday, October 26, 2022 - 11AM to 3PM - Rain or Shine (This is an outdoor event)

Business/Booth Name:			
Items/Products you Make/Sell*:			
Your Name:			_
Address:			
City:			
Phone:	Email:		
To reserve a space please submit pay	ment of \$25 before Octo	ber 21st.	
Will you be bringing a tent? (Tents mu bring your own tables and chairs for the May we use your name/business for e	nis event.		ed to
I/We have been provided rules and participation and the terms and con			rules of
X			
(Exhibitor Signature Required)			
Date:			
Note: Payment must accompany appl	lication		

*Sorry, no vendors selling food for immediate consumption.

Please make checks payable to: St. Vincent's Cathedral. Please mail your application and check to: St. Vincent's Cathedral, 1300 Forest Ridge, Bedford, TX 76022. Tel: 817-354-7911.

Payment Received:	
Date	
Amount:	Check No

RULES:

St. Vincent's Cathedral

2024 Craft Fair Rules of Participation

- 1. To reserve a space, please submit a signed application and participation fee: By October 21st and \$25 per space;
- 2. Checks and money orders are accepted. All payments are non-refundable.
- 3. Outside spaces are on grass or pavement and are approximately 10 feet x 10 feet. Tents are permitted. Electricity is not provided. Spaces are assigned by the Family Festival committee.
- 4. Limited parking will be available. Instructions will be provided to exhibitors. Vehicular access in the set-up area is limited and exhibitor may be required to park and walk to their space.
- 5. The event begins at 11:00AM on Saturday, October 26th. Exhibitors may begin set-up at 8AM and must stay until 3PM, unless otherwise determined by the event committee.
- 6. Signs within the booth are permitted and must be of an appropriate nature.
- 7. Loud or offensive exhibits are not permitted. Smoking is not permitted on church property.
- 8. If required by law, any city, county, and/or township permits needed to conduct business may be requested the day of the Craft Fair.
- 9. Terms and Conditions
 - a. Exhibitor hereby represents and warrants that: (I) it (and all who act in its behalf) has the full right and legal authority to enter into and fully perform this Agreement in accordance with its terms without violating the rights of any other person; (II) its Marks do not infringe the trademarks, names or other rights of any other person; (III) it has all government licenses, permits or other authorizations necessary to participate in the Event contemplated under this agreement; (IV) it will comply with the Terms and Conditions for Participation as well as all applicable laws, regulations and ordinances pertaining to the promotions and conduct of this Event.
- 10. EXHIBITOR SHALL IDENTIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS ST. VINCENT'S CATHEDRAL, ITS MEMBERS, VESTRY, DIOCESE OF FORT WORTH, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS FROM ANY CLAIMS, DAMAGES, LIABILITIES, LOSSES, FINES, PENALTIES, COSTS AND EXPENSES OF ANY KIND OR CHARACTER, INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES AND RELATED COSTS FOR ANY CLAIM, SANCTION, LEVY OR OTHER SIMILAR DISPUTE OR LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING IN ANY WAY TO EXHIBITORS PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT OR EXHIBITORS FAILURE TO ADHERE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION OR OTHER RULES OF THE EVENT.
- 11. St. Vincent's Cathedral reserves the right to cancel this Event at any time prior to the date of the Event with refund of all amounts paid by participants in connection with this Agreement. Otherwise, all payments are non-refundable.
- 12. St. Vincent's Cathedral makes no claims and assumes no responsibilities for the amount of sales or success of its exhibitors. Exhibitor is solely responsible for meeting its/his/her obligations at the event.

- 13. The relationship between St. Vincent's Cathedral and the Exhibitor shall remain solely that of independent contractor and shall not be deemed a partnership, joint venture, principal-agent or employer-employee relationship for any purposes.
- 14. All decisions made by the St. Vincent's Family Festival Director is final.

Cady Thomas | margaretcady@gmail.com | 817-304-5538